

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0221 (Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	6442, , , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Argus Communications, Ltd. 19.14.12	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Universal Designs, Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ OtherTexas	Address:Street Address: 877 West New York Avenue City:DeLandState:FLZip:_32720 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/19/2001	Corporation-State Florida Other If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2280079, 2500965, 2417229, 2167764, 2439693, 2051630
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marsha K. Hoover	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Davis, Mannix & McGrath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 S. Wacker Drive Suite 1700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	SE SE SE
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 2 TDIAZ1 00000130 2280079 40.00 0P Kevin A. Thompson 125.00 0P	a. MUMISEN 08/29/2002
/	Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Argus Communications, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business all of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, which are registered in the various Trademark Offices under the Registration Numbers listed on the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell and assign its rights to, and Universal Designs, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), desires to purchase and become the assignee of all rights to said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with the registrations thereof and the goodwill of Assignor in connection with which such trademarks are used, as well as all rights and interests, both legal and equitable, in and to, and appurtenant to, said trademarks and registrations, including all causes of action for the present and/or past infringement of, or unfair competition with, said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by James G. Porst, President of Argus Education Enterprises, Inc., the General Partner of Argus Communications, Ltd., effective as of November 19, 2001.

Argus Communications, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

By:	Argus	Education	Enterprises,	Inc.	a Texas	corporation,

Its:

General Partner

James G. Porst, President

SYLVIA ALVAREZ
Notory Public
State of Texas
My Commission Expires
December 12, 2002

Given under my hand and notarial seal this Hay of November, 2001.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0174

Exhibit A Trademarks

Goods & Services Note pads, self-sticking note pads and self-sticking note cubes.	Goods & Services Art prints.	Goods & Services Bumper stickers with inspirational, motivational, and humorous themes.	Goods & Services Inspirational message cards.	Goods & Services Decorative magnets displaying inspirational messages.	Goods & Services Paperweights.	Novelty items in the shape of a stone with a phrase, sentiment, or scripture etched therein.
Classes	Classes	<u>Classes</u>	Classes	Classes	Classes	
16.	16.	16.	16.	9	16, 20.	
Status	Status	Status	Status	<u>Status</u>	<u>Status</u>	Page 1 of 1
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
Reg. #	Reg. #	Reg. #	Reg. #	Reg. #	Reg. #	
2280079	2500965	2417229	2167764	2439693	2051630	
App.# nunications, 75/437013	App.# nunications, 75/889162	: <u>Reg. Owner</u> Argus Communications, 75/785686 Ltd.	Reg. Owner Argus Communications, 75/347890 Ltd.	Reg. Owner Argus Communications, 75/889062 Ltd.	Reg. Owner Argus Communications, 75/040161 Ltd.	NRKS, EXHIBIT A.DOC
<u>Reg. Owner</u>	Reg, Owner	Reg. Owner	Reg. Owner	Reg. Owner	Reg. Owner	US\TRADEMA
Argus Communications,	Argus Communications,	Argus Comm	Argus Comn	Argus Comm	Argus Comn	
Ltd.	Ltd.	Ltd.	Ltd.	Ltd.	Ltd.	
Faithful Reminders Country United States	Live the Life Country United States	Messages on the Move Country United States	Pass it on Country United States	Scripture Strips Country United States	Treasures in Stone Country United States	T: SECTION 1: 10. STATE OF THE PRISES OF TH
REGORD	E Ď :₩9704	/2 002 ⁵²	Mark: ID 128	Mark: ID 130	Mark:	TRADEMARK L: 002578 FRAME: 0175